STATE OF CALIFORNIA ¢ DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXHIBIT

AMENDMENT TO UTILITY AGREEMENT 13-EX-24 (REV 6/2024)
Page 1 of 3
District County Route Post Mile Project ID No. EA
Federal Aid No.: ATPL 5060 (380)
Owner's File: 35232474
FEDERAL PARTICIPATION:  On the Project XYes [1No
On the Utilities Xl Yes [1No

FIRST AMENDMENT TO UTILITY AGREEMENT NO. PW00763-2

WHEREAS, the CITY OF FRESNO (LOCAL AGENCY), and Pacific Gas and Electric
Company (OWNER), have entered into that certain Utility Agreement No. PWO00763-2, dated
10/11/2021 (Agreement), which sets forth the terms and conditions pursuant to which
OWNER has to relocate electrical facilities to accommodate LOCAL AGENCY’S construction
on McKinley Avenue, Project No. ATPL 5060 (380); and,

WHEREAS, in the performance of said work, LOCAL AGENCY has or will incur increased
costs over and above those estimated at the time of the execution of the Agreement due to
the fact that labor and materials cost have increased since the execution of Utility Agreement
No. PW00763-2; and,

WHEREAS, OWNER has provided an updated cost estimate and it has been determined that,
the amount shown in the Agreement has increased by 109.27%, and when the increased cost
exceeds the estimated amount set forth in the Agreement by more than 25%, the Agreement
shall be amended to show the increased cost of the work to the LOCAL AGENCY; and,

WHEREAS, the estimated cost to the LOCAL AGENCY of the work to be performed under
the Agreement was $93,542, and by reason of the increased costs referred to above, the
amended estimated cost to the LOCAL AGENCY is $195.758.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed between the parties as follows:

1. The estimated cost to the LOCAL AGENCY of $93,542 as set forth in Section Il of the
Agreement is hereby amended to read $195,758.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

321942v1



EXHIBIT

AMENDMENT TO UTILITY (Cont.) 13-EX-24 (REV 6/2024)
Poge 20f 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First  Amendment to

Utility Agreement No. _PWO00763-2 this day of , 2025 .
LOCAL AGENCY OWNER
CITY OF FRESNO, ) PACIEIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY,
A California municipal corporation d‘
s\ S N AN ) T IH#

By:

Scott P. Sehm, Assistant Director Name: Shannon Koontz
Capital Projects Department

Title:  Senior Manager, Land Rights
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANDREW JAN :
City Att %/
By: / 2[27] 2

npifer M/ Quintanilla Date
Senior Deputy City Attorney

ATTEST:
TODD STERMER, CMC
City Clerk

By:

Deputy Date

321942v1




AMENDMENT TO UTILITY (Cont.)

EXHIBIT

13-EX-24 (REV 6/2024)

Page 3 of 3
DO NOT WRITE BELOW — FOR ACCOUNTING PURPOSES ONLY
CT EVENT PROJECT OBJ
DOCUMENT | TYPE DEPT | UNIT D PHASE | REPORTING CODE (N) BFY AMOUNT
C401 2660 9
C401 2660 9
C401 2660 9
PROJECT ID/EA FUNDING VERIFIED: REVIEW/REQUEST FUNDING:
Sign> Sign>
Print> Print>
Date Utility Coordinator Date

R/W Planning and Management

THE ESTIMATED COST TO THE STATE FOR ITS SHARE OF THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED WORK IS

CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS

I hereby certify upon my own personal knowledge that
budgeted funds are available for the pericd and purpose
of the expenditure shown here.

R/W Planning and Management Date
ITEM | CHAP | STAT FY AMOUNT
Distribution: 2 originals to R/W Accounting

1 original to Utility
1 original to File

Owner

FUND TYPE PROJECT ID AMOUNT
Design Funds $
Construction Funds $
R/W Funds $

321942v1




